
AG USA BAPTISMS 1979-2023

Year Water Baptisms*

Water Baptisms 

Numeric Change

Water Baptisms 

Percent Change

Holy Spirit 

Baptisms*

Holy Spirit Baptisms 

Numeric Change

Holy Spirit Baptisms 

Percent Change

1979 84,130 57,673

1980 105,096 20,966 24.9% 70,130 12,457 21.6%

1981 104,164 -932 -0.9% 75,360 5,230 7.5%

1982 109,245 5,081 4.9% 79,363 4,003 5.3%

1983 102,551 -6,694 -6.1% 79,783 420 0.5%

1984 93,570 -8,981 -8.8% 73,569 -6,214 -7.8%

1985 97,217 3,647 3.9% 80,396 6,827 9.3%

1986 97,143 -74 -0.1% 83,289 2,893 3.6%

1987 93,939 -3,204 -3.3% 84,140 851 1.0%

1988 95,193 1,254 1.3% 73,305 -10,835 -12.9%

1989 86,365 -8,828 -9.3% 71,592 -1,713 -2.3%

1990 91,900 5,535 6.4% 76,989 5,397 7.5%

1991 92,291 391 0.4% 71,172 -5,817 -7.6%

1992 91,834 -457 -0.5% 72,694 1,522 2.1%

1993 95,380 3,546 3.9% 74,961 2,267 3.1%

1994 99,027 3,647 3.8% 77,009 2,048 2.7%

1995 100,955 1,928 1.9% 78,687 1,678 2.2%

1996 116,221 15,266 15.1% 90,558 11,871 15.1%

1997 131,935 15,714 13.5% 101,700 11,142 12.3%

1998 126,031 -5,904 -4.5% 94,721 -6,979 -6.9%

1999 131,851 5,820 4.6% 98,080 3,359 3.5%

2000 119,584 -12,267 -9.3% 88,957 -9,123 -9.3%

2001 118,507 -1,077 -0.9% 90,914 1,957 2.2%

2002 118,436 -71 -0.1% 94,054 3,140 3.5%

2003 121,733 3,297 2.8% 88,417 -5,637 -6.0%

2004 125,273 3,540 2.9% 91,470 3,053 3.5%

2005 118,838 -6,435 -5.1% 90,238 -1,232 -1.3%
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AG USA BAPTISMS 1979-2023

Year Water Baptisms*

Water Baptisms 

Numeric Change

Water Baptisms 

Percent Change

Holy Spirit 

Baptisms*

Holy Spirit Baptisms 

Numeric Change

Holy Spirit Baptisms 

Percent Change

2006 114,972 -3,866 -3.3% 91,893 1,655 1.8%

2007 113,503 -1,469 -1.3% 88,826 -3,067 -3.3%

2008 114,091 588 0.5% 85,667 -3,159 -3.6%

2009 121,212 7,121 6.2% 85,230 -437 -0.5%

2010 123,878 2,666 2.2% 86,575 1,345 1.6%

2011 126,774 2,896 2.3% 83,774 -2,801 -3.2%

2012 131,713 4,939 3.9% 81,345 -2,429 -2.9%

2013 137,375 5,662 4.3% 83,731 2,386 2.9%

2014 134,321 -3,054 -2.2% 80,951 -2,780 -3.3%

2015 135,410 1,089 0.8% 79,473 -1,478 -1.8%

2016 139,306 3,896 2.9% 92,425 12,952 16.3%

2017 138,300 -1,006 -0.7% 86,528 -5,897 -6.4%

2018 135,781 -2,519 -1.8% 89,390 2,862 3.3%

2019 131,171 -4,610 -3.4% 86,084 -3,306 -3.7%

2020 93,807 -37,364 -28.5% 62,405 -23,679 -27.5%

2021 114,090 20,283 21.6% 65,151 2,746 4.4%

2022 123,032 8,942 7.8% 72,275 7,124 10.9%

2023 150,367 27,335 22.2% 81,142 8,867 12.3%

*Data may not include baptisms occurring outside of local church ministries.
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